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Table F.1  

Netherlands Antilles 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of live-born children and age group 

Age group 
number of live-born children female 

population 
15+ 

average 
number of 

childrennone one two three four five or more

15 - 19 5960 414 53 7 1 12 6447 0.10
20 - 24 2641 1113 392 94 25 19 4284 0.56
25 - 29 2344 1658 1148 449 120 73 5792 1.07
30 - 34 1750 2004 2073 932 311 216 7286 1.57
35 - 39 1570 1816 2770 1538 604 425 8723 1.93
40 - 44 1312 1443 2666 1681 723 548 8373 2.14
45 - 49 1109 1206 2202 1521 727 585 7350 2.25
50 - 54 966 869 1721 1164 614 700 6034 2.40
55 - 59 708 610 1171 880 550 765 4684 2.68
60 - 64 549 361 675 629 446 1106 3766 3.38
65+ 1658 769 989 931 917 4091 9355 4.36

Total 20567 12263 15860 9826 5038 8540 72094 2.11

 
 
Table F.1 

Bonaire 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of live-born children and age group 

Age group 
number of live-born children female 

population 
15+ 

average 
number of 

childrennone one two three four five or more

15 - 19 298 36 1 - - - 335 0.11
20 - 24 142 84 41 10 1 - 278 0.72
25 - 29 102 111 69 26 8 8 324 1.24
30 - 34 90 103 153 68 19 13 446 1.70
35 - 39 83 107 175 109 48 30 552 2.08
40 - 44 75 87 138 98 54 54 506 2.37
45 - 49 61 59 113 73 38 30 374 2.21
50 - 54 63 30 103 65 34 41 336 2.43
55 - 59 27 32 46 53 35 47 240 3.00
60 - 64 33 16 41 30 25 86 231 3.76
65+ 67 26 41 32 42 222 430 4.81
Total 1041 691 921 564 304 531 4052 2.23

 
 
Table F.1 

Curaçao 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of live-born children and age group 

Age group 
number of live-born children female 

population 
15+ 

average 
number of 

childrennone one two three four five or more

15 - 19 4678 302 37 5 1 9 5032 0.09
20 - 24 1935 737 264 57 19 18 3030 0.54
25 - 29 1680 1116 764 293 81 49 3983 1.04
30 - 34 1277 1404 1334 600 206 144 4965 1.52
35 - 39 1158 1328 2023 1049 388 272 6218 1.87
40 - 44 1005 1066 2048 1214 485 324 6142 2.06
45 - 49 882 947 1738 1149 492 364 5572 2.14
50 - 54 773 723 1422 927 447 457 4749 2.29
55 - 59 596 514 1008 738 451 573 3880 2.59
60 - 64 460 314 589 549 387 906 3205 3.33
65+ 1432 677 885 838 809 3574 8215 4.36
Total 15876 9128 12112 7419 3766 6690 54991 2.13
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Table F.1  

Sint Maarten 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of live-born children and age group 

Age group 
number of live-born children female 

population 
15+ 

average 
number of 

childrennone one two three four five or more 

15 – 19 898 68 15 2 - 3 986 0.12
20 – 24 492 265 77 24 5 1 864 0.60
25 – 29 503 394 288 112 26 14 1337 1.12
30 – 34 354 454 549 224 77 52 1710 1.66
35 – 39 291 350 526 358 154 108 1787 2.07
40 – 44 209 269 447 341 172 148 1586 2.35
45 – 49 144 184 318 276 181 171 1274 2.66
50 – 54 112 105 185 150 121 180 853 2.93
55 – 59 74 56 107 81 55 115 488 3.03
60 – 64 44 26 37 37 26 95 265 3.57
65+ 121 47 51 48 50 214 531 4.00
Total 3242 2218 2600 1653 867 1101 11681 1.95

 
 
Table F.1 

Sint Eustatius 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of live-born children and age group 

Age group 
number of live-born children female 

population 
15+ 

average 
number of 

childrennone one two three four five or more 

15 - 19 61 6 - - - - 67 0.09
20 - 24 36 21 8 3 - - 68 0.68
25 - 29 24 23 14 12 4 1 78 1.38
30 - 34 13 31 26 26 4 4 104 1.94
35 - 39 15 18 25 21 12 12 103 2.37
40 - 44 13 13 20 17 7 17 87 2.61
45 - 49 14 12 18 19 12 15 90 2.77
50 - 54 12 5 2 14 7 19 59 3.46
55 - 59 4 5 5 4 5 25 48 4.77
60 - 64 5 3 3 8 5 15 39 4.67
65+ 18 10 6 10 10 46 100 4.52
Total 215 147 127 134 66 154 843 2.55

 
 
Table F.1 

Saba 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of live-born children and age group 

Age group 
number of live-born children female 

population 
15+ 

average 
number of 

childrennone one two three four five or more 

15 - 19 25 2 - - - - 27 0.07
20 - 24 36 6 2 - - - 44 0.23
25 - 29 35 14 13 6 1 1 70 0.97
30 - 34 16 12 11 14 5 3 61 1.82
35 - 39 23 13 21 1 2 3 63 1.29
40 - 44 10 8 13 11 5 5 52 2.31
45 - 49 8 4 15 4 4 5 40 2.48
50 - 54 6 6 9 8 5 3 37 2.24
55 - 59 7 3 5 4 4 5 28 2.64
60 - 64 7 2 5 5 3 4 26 2.85
65+ 20 9 6 3 6 35 79 4.19
Total 193 79 100 56 35 64 527 2.00
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Table F.2  

Netherlands Antilles 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of children given birth to in the year 2000 and age group 

Age group 
number of children female population 

15+none one two three or more 

15 - 19 6229 214 4 - 6447

20 - 24 3834 441 9 - 4284

25 - 29 5139 639 13 1 5792

30 - 34 6577 686 19 4 7286

35 - 39 8264 440 14 5 8723

40 - 44 8254 110 9 - 8373

45 + 31162 18 9 - 31189

Total 69459 2548 77 10 72094

 
 
 
 
Table F.2 

Bonaire 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of children given birth to in the year 2000 and age group 

Age group 
number of children female population 

15+none one two three or more 

15 - 19 314 21 - - 335

20 - 24 233 45 - - 278

25 - 29 283 39 2 - 324

30 - 34 400 44 2 - 446

35 - 39 523 29 - - 552

40 - 44 499 6 1 - 506

45 + 1607 2 2 - 1611

Total 3859 186 7 - 4052

 
 
 
 
Table F.2 

Curaçao 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of children given birth to in the year 2000 and age group 

Age group 
number of children female population 

15+none one two three or more 

15 - 19 4874 155 3 - 5032

20 - 24 2729 292 9 - 3030

25 - 29 3537 439 6 1 3983

30 - 34 4494 458 10 3 4965

35 - 39 5899 307 8 4 6218

40 - 44 6064 72 6 - 6142

45 + 25608 8 5 - 25621

Total 53205 1731 47 8 54991
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Table F.2  

Sint Maarten 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of children given birth to in the year 2000 and age group 

Age group 
number of children female population 

15+none one two three or more 

15 - 19 952 34 - - 986

20 - 24 766 98 - - 864

25 - 29 1186 148 3 - 1337

30 - 34 1534 168 7 1 1710

35 - 39 1684 96 6 1 1787

40 - 44 1554 30 2 - 1586

45 + 3395 10 5 1 3411

Total 11071 584 23 3 11681

 
 
 
 
Table F.2 

Sint Eustatius 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of children given birth to in the year 2000 and age group 

Age group 
number of children female population 

15+none one two three or more 

15 - 19 64 3 - - 67

20 - 24 63 5 - - 68

25 - 29 68 9 1 - 78

30 - 34 93 11 - - 104

35 - 39 96 7 - - 103

40 - 44 85 2 - - 87

45 + 336 - - - 336

Total 805 37 1 - 843

 
 
 
 
Table F.2 

Saba 

Female population, 15 years and over, by number of children given birth to in the year 2000 and age group 

Age group 
number of children female population 

15+none one two three or more 

15 - 19 26 1 - - 27

20 - 24 43 1 - - 44

25 - 29 66 4 - - 70

30 - 34 56 5 - - 61

35 - 39 62 1 - - 63

40 - 44 52 - - - 52

45 + 210 - - - 210

Total 515 12 - - 527
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